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Written by Yoshiyuki Muroya / Yusuke Maeda 

E-mail: info@walden.co.jp 

Tel: 81-(0)3-3553-3769 

DAIKEN MEDICAL (7775) 

 

 

1.0 NEWS RELEASE (7 November 2025) 

COOPDECH Amy PCA 

On 31 October 2025, DAIKEN MEDICAL, running operations to develop, manufacture and sell medical 

devices used for prevention of hospital-acquired infections and postoperative pain management, released its 

results for Q1 to Q2 FY03/2026. It has been revealed that sales of COOPDECH Amy PCA, used for 

postoperative pain management and known for its innovative features, continued to perform strongly. In 

addition, the Company achieved sales growth for FitFix, its long-standing mainstay product used for 

prevention of hospital-acquired infections. As a result, the Company secured year-on-year sales growth for 

Q1 to Q2. However, earnings declined due to the impact of rising material costs and increased R&D expenses. 

Meanwhile, from a long-term perspective, COOPDECH Amy PCA is expected to continue contributing to 

growth, enhancing the Company’s overall growth potential. In addition to significant room for expansion in 

the domestic market in Japan, the Company is planning to launch and expand the product in Europe and 

other overseas markets. 

 

IR Representative: Masahiro Nakazawa, General Manager of Administration 

         (81-(0)6-6231-9917／m-nakazawa@daiken-iki.co.jp) 

  

Fiscal Year (Parent) Operating Recurring Net EPS DPS BPS

(Million Yen) Profit Profit Profit (Yen) (Yen) (Yen)

FY03/2024 9,750 1,442 1,450 988 34.41 21.00 243.32

FY03/2025 9,951 1,512 1,510 1,097 38.21 23.00 260.53

FY03/2026CoE 10,500 1,010 1,000 700 24.37 20.00 -

FY03/2025 YoY 2.1% 4.8% 4.1% 11.0% - - -

FY03/2026CoE YoY 5.5% (33.2%) (33.8%) (36.2%) - - -

Half Year (Parent) Operating Recurring Net EPS DPS BPS

(Million Yen) Profit Profit Profit (Yen) (Yen) (Yen)

Q1 to Q2 FY03/2025 4,914 836 836 608 - - -

Q3 to Q4 FY03/2025 5,037 675 673 488 - - -

Q1 to Q2 FY03/2026 5,057 676 674 511 - - -

Q3 to Q4 FY03/2026CoE 5,442 333 325 188 - - -

Q1 to Q2 FY03/2026 YoY 2.9% (19.2%) (19.3%) (15.9%) - - -

Q3 to Q4 FY03/2026CoE YoY 8.0% (50.6%) (51.7%) (61.5%) - - -

Source: Company Data, WRJ Calculation

Sales

Sales
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2.0 Company Profile 

Innovation for the Future of Remedy 

Company Name DAIKEN MEDICAL CO., LTD. 

Company Website 

IR Information (Japanese) 

Share Price (Japanese) 

 

Established 5 November 1968 

Listing 20 October 2023: Tokyo Stock Exchange Standard Market (ticker: 7775) 

4 April 2022: Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market 

13 October 2010: Tokyo Stock Exchange 1st section 

12 March 2009: Tokyo Stock Exchange 2nd section 

Capital ¥495m (as of the end of September 2025) 

No. of Shares 31,840,000 shares, including 3,111,563 treasury shares (as of the end of Sep. 2025) 

Main Features ⚫ Exposed to disposable products (consumables) by 85% in sales 

⚫ Keen on development of new products in front lines for prevention of hospital-

acquired infections and postoperative pain management 

⚫ Suction Devices and Infusion Pumps, the two mainstay pillars of business 

Representative President and CEO: Keiichi Yamada 

Shareholders Keiichi Yamada 19.01%, Mitsuru Yamada 13.92%, Masayuki Yamada 10.89%, 

YAMADA MITSURU SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION 3.48%, Keizo Sekiya 3.31%, 

Custody Bank of Japan, T. 1.69% (as of the end of September 2025, but for 

treasury shares) 

Head Office Izumi-city, Osaka-prefecture, JAPAN 

No. of Personnel Parent: 186 (as of the end of June 2025)  

Source: Company Data 

 

  

https://daiken-iki.co.jp/en/
https://daiken-iki.co.jp/ir/
https://daiken-iki.co.jp/ir/
https://stocks.finance.yahoo.co.jp/stocks/chart/?code=7775.T&ct=z&t=1y
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3.0 Recent Trading and Prospects 

Q1 to Q2 FY03/2026 

For Q1 to Q2 FY03/2026, sales came in at ¥5,057m (up 2.9% YoY), operating profit ¥676m (down 19.2%), 

recurring profit ¥674m (down 19.3%) and net profit ¥511m (down 15.9%). Meanwhile, gross profit came in 

at ¥1,968m (down 5.3%) and SG&A expenses ¥1,292m (up 4.1%), implying gross profit margin of 38.9% (down 

3.4% points) and SG&A ratio of 25.6% (up 0.3% points), having resulted in operating profit margin of 13.4% 

(down 3.7% points). 

 

Sales 

 

Source: Company Data 

 

Suction Devices (64.1% of sales) 

On the Suction Devices side, which is responsible for prevention of hospital-acquired infections, sales came 

in at ¥3,243m (up 2.9%). The increase in sales is attributed to strong sales of FitFix, the mainstay product 

within the FitFix & Byron category, accounting for the majority of sales by category. Meanwhile, sales of the 

QinPot category remained roughly flat over the same period of the previous year. 

 

Infusion Pumps (22.6% of sales) 

On the Infusion Pumps side, which is responsible for postoperative pain management, sales came in at 

¥1,140m (up 2.5%). In the PCA Set & Amy category, which accounts for a significant portion of sales, those 

of COOPDECH Amy PCA (Patient Controlled Analgesia), known for its innovative features, continued to 

perform strongly, having reached ¥285m (up 43.0%), marking substantial growth over the same period of the 

previous year, comprising ¥125m (up 54.3%) associated with consumables and ¥160m (up 35.6%) associated 

with equipment, which implies strengths for both. 

 

Trend of Earnings 

While the Company did benefit from increased sales, it was nonetheless forced to accept a decline in operating 

profit margin. According to the Company, this was mainly due to a drop in gross profit margin caused by 

rising material costs, as well as an increase in SG&A expenses, having outpaced the rate of sales growth, 

driven by higher R&D spending. 
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FY03/2026 Company Forecasts 

FY03/2026 Company forecasts, announced on 15 May 2025, have remained unchanged, going for prospective 

sales of ¥10,500m (up 5.5% YoY), operating profit of ¥1,010m (down 33.2%), recurring profit of ¥1,000m 

(down 33.8%) and net profit of ¥700m (down 36.2%), while operating profit margin of 9.6% (down 5.6% points). 

At the same time, Company forecasts have remained unchanged also for planned annual dividend, going for 

¥20.00 per share (¥9.00 as of the end of Q2 and ¥11.00 as of the yearend), implying payout ratio of 82.1%, 

for FY03/2026. 

 

Sales and Operating Profit Margin 

 

Source: Company Data, WRJ Calculation (Q3 and Q4 for FY03/2026: H2 Company forecasts, pro rata) 

 

The Q1 to Q2 results were below assumptions of Company forecasts in sales by ¥62m (1.2%), while the 

Company saw operating profit exceeded by ¥216m (47.0%). According to the Company, this upside was due 

to the timing of R&D and promotional expenses, which have been pushed back to H2 (October to March). 

Although manufacturing cost increases have been kept under control relative to the Company’s initial 

assumptions, the risk of higher costs for H2 (October to March) cannot be ruled out amid possibility of ongoing 

yen depreciation. 

 

Regarding the MDR (Medical Device Regulation) approval status for the European rollout of COOPDECH 

Amy PCA, the Company stated that it remains as disclosed on 31 October 2024 (in Japanese). At present, 

the timing of any contribution related to this matter has yet to be determined. While the Company is working 

to formulate its application plan with the support of overseas consultants, it is also actively pursuing the 

collection of valid clinical data and the recruitment of specialized personnel. The initial assumptions for 

FY03/2026 Company forecasts assume an expected increase in costs related to this initiative. 
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FY03/2026 Company Forecasts and Actual Results 

 

Source: Company Data, WRJ Calculation 

 

 

  

Fiscal Year (Parent)

(Million Yen)
Date Event Sales

Operating

Profit

Recurring

Profit
Net Profit

FY03/2026CoE 15-May-25 Q4 Results 10,500 1,010 1,000 700

FY03/2026CoE 31-Jul-25 Q1 Results 10,500 1,010 1,000 700

FY03/2026CoE 31-Oct-25 Q2 Results 10,500 1,010 1,000 700

Amount of Gap 0 0 0 0

Rate of Gap 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

FY03/2026CoE 15-May-25 Q4 Results 10,500 1,010 1,000 700

FY03/2026CoE 31-Oct-25 Q2 Results 10,500 1,010 1,000 700

Amount of Gap 0 0 0 0

Rate of Gap 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Half Year (Parent)

(Million Yen)
Date Event Sales

Operating

Profit

Recurring

Profit
Net Profit

Q1 to Q2 FY03/2026CoE 15-May-25 Q4 Results 5,120 460 455 320

Q1 to Q2 FY03/2026CoE 31-Jul-25 Q1 Results 5,120 460 455 320

Q1 to Q2 FY03/2026Act 31-Oct-25 Q2 Results 5,057 676 674 511

Amount of Gap (62) 216 219 191

Rate of Gap (1.2%) 47.0% 48.1% 60.0%

Q1 to Q2 FY03/2026CoE 15-May-25 Q4 Results 5,120 460 455 320

Q1 to Q2 FY03/2026Act 31-Oct-25 Q2 Results 5,057 676 674 511

Amount of Gap (62) 216 219 191

Rate of Gap (1.2%) 47.0% 48.1% 60.0%

Half Year (Parent)

(Million Yen)
Date Event Sales

Operating

Profit

Recurring

Profit
Net Profit

Q3 to Q4 FY03/2026CoE 15-May-25 Q4 Results 5,380 550 545 380

Q3 to Q4 FY03/2026CoE 31-Jul-25 Q1 Results 5,380 550 545 380

Q3 to Q4 FY03/2026CoE 31-Oct-25 Q2 Results 5,443 334 326 189

Amount of Gap 63 (216) (219) (191)

Rate of Gap 1.2% (39.3%) (40.2%) (50.3%)

Q3 to Q4 FY03/2026CoE 15-May-25 Q4 Results 5,380 550 545 380

Q3 to Q4 FY03/2026CoE 31-Oct-25 Q2 Results 5,443 334 326 189

Amount of Gap 63 (216) (219) (191)

Rate of Gap 1.2% (39.3%) (40.2%) (50.3%)
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4.0 Financial Statements 

Income Statement (Cumulative / Quarterly) 

 

 

 

Income Statement Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act 　

 Q1 Q1 to Q2 Q1 to Q3 Q1 to Q4 Q1 Q1 to Q2 Q1 to Q3 Q1 to Q4 YoY

(Million Yen) 03/2025 03/2025 03/2025 03/2025 03/2026 03/2026 03/2026 03/2026 Net Chg.

Sales 2,395 4,914 7,665 9,951 2,497 5,057 - - +143

Cost of Sales 1,381 2,836 4,443 5,854 1,541 3,089 - - +252

Gross Profit 1,013 2,077 3,222 4,096 955 1,968 - - (109)

SG&A Expenses 616 1,241 1,906 2,584 673 1,292 - - +51

Operating Profit 397 836 1,315 1,512 281 676 - - (160)

Non Operating Balance 0 (0) (0) (1) 0 (1) - - (1)

Recurring Profit 398 836 1,315 1,510 282 674 - - (161)

Extraordinary Balance (0) 0 (0) (1) 0 - - - (0)

Profit before Income Taxes 398 836 1,314 1,508 282 674 - - (161)

Total Income Taxes 108 227 357 410 66 162 - - (64)

Net Profit 289 608 957 1,097 215 511 - - (96)

Sales  YoY +1.4% +1.9% +3.5% +2.1% +4.3% +2.9% - - -

Operating Profit YoY +17.1% +12.3% +6.3% +4.8% (29.0%) (19.2%) - - -

Recurring Profit YoY +16.4% +11.5% +5.8% +4.1% (29.1%) (19.3%) - - -

Net Profit YoY +18.3% +13.2% +7.8% +11.0% (25.6%) (15.9%) - - -

Gross Profit Margin 42.3% 42.3% 42.0% 41.2% 38.3% 38.9% - - (3.4%)

SG&A Ratio 25.7% 25.3% 24.9% 26.0% 27.0% 25.6% - - +0.3%

Operating Profit Margin 16.6% 17.0% 17.2% 15.2% 11.3% 13.4% - - (3.7%)

Recurring Profit Margin 16.6% 17.0% 17.2% 15.2% 11.3% 13.3% - - (3.7%)

Net Profit Margin 12.1% 12.4% 12.5% 11.0% 8.6% 10.1% - - (2.3%)

Total Income Taxes / Profit before Income Taxes 27.2% 27.2% 27.2% 27.2% 23.6% 24.1% - - (3.1%)

Income Statement Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act 　

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YoY

(Million Yen) 03/2025 03/2025 03/2025 03/2025 03/2026 03/2026 03/2026 03/2026 Net Chg.

Sales 2,395 2,518 2,751 2,285 2,497 2,560 - - +41

Cost of Sales 1,381 1,454 1,606 1,411 1,541 1,547 - - +92

Gross Profit 1,013 1,064 1,144 874 955 1,013 - - (51)

SG&A Expenses 616 624 665 678 673 618 - - (5)

Operating Profit 397 439 479 196 281 394 - - (45)

Non Operating Balance 0 (1) (0) (0) 0 (1) - - (0)

Recurring Profit 398 438 478 195 282 392 - - (45)

Extraordinary Balance (0) 0 (0) (1) 0 0 - - (0)

Profit before Income Taxes 398 438 478 193 282 392 - - (45)

Total Income Taxes 108 119 129 53 66 96 - - (22)

Net Profit 289 319 348 140 215 296 - - (22)

Sales  YoY +1.4% +2.3% +6.6% (2.5%) +4.3% +1.7% - - -

Operating Profit YoY +17.1% +8.2% (2.6%) (4.4%) (29.0%) (10.3%) - - -

Recurring Profit YoY +16.4% +7.3% (2.9%) (5.7%) (29.1%) (10.4%) - - -

Net Profit YoY +18.3% +9.0% (0.6%) +39.7% (25.6%) (7.2%) - - -

Gross Profit Margin 42.3% 42.3% 41.6% 38.2% 38.3% 39.6% - - (2.7%)

SG&A Ratio 25.7% 24.8% 24.2% 29.7% 27.0% 24.2% - - (0.6%)

Operating Profit Margin 16.6% 17.5% 17.4% 8.6% 11.3% 15.4% - - (2.1%)

Recurring Profit Margin 16.6% 17.4% 17.4% 8.5% 11.3% 15.3% - - (2.1%)

Net Profit Margin 12.1% 12.7% 12.7% 6.1% 8.6% 11.6% - - (1.1%)

Total Income Taxes / Profit before Income Taxes 27.2% 27.2% 27.1% 27.6% 23.6% 24.5% - - (2.7%)

Source: Company Data, WRJ Calculation
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Sales by Category of Products (Cumulative / Quarterly) 

 

 

Cash Flow Statement (Cumulative) 

 

 

 

 

Sales by Category of Products Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act 　

　 Q1 Q1 to Q2 Q1 to Q3 Q1 to Q4 Q1 Q1 to Q2 Q1 to Q3 Q1 to Q4 YoY

(Million Yen) 03/2025 03/2025 03/2025 03/2025 03/2026 03/2026 03/2026 03/2026 Net Chg.

Suction Devices 1,533 3,152 4,929 6,396 1,613 3,243 - - +90

Infusion Pumps 536 1,113 1,740 2,216 537 1,140 - - +27

Electric Power Operated Pumps 58 105 157 218 56 90 - - (14)

Hand Washing Equipment 139 296 448 618 140 287 - - (9)

Other 127 245 389 502 149 295 - - +49

Sales 2,395 4,914 7,665 9,951 2,497 5,057 - - +143

Suction Devices +3.0% +2.5% +4.8% +3.3% +5.2% +2.9% - - -

Infusion Pumps +5.4% +8.1% +8.7% +5.3% +0.3% +2.5% - - -

Electric Power Operated Pumps (11.9%) (20.3%) (22.0%) (17.0%) (3.4%) (14.0%) - - -

Hand Washing Equipment (12.5%) (11.1%) (9.3%) (8.9%) +0.5% (3.2%) - - -

Other (7.8%) (2.9%) (3.5%) (2.0%) +17.2% +20.3% - - -

Sales (YoY) +1.4% +1.9% +3.5% +2.1% +4.3% +2.9% - - -

Suction Devices 64.0% 64.2% 64.3% 64.3% 64.6% 64.1% - - -

Infusion Pumps 22.4% 22.7% 22.7% 22.3% 21.5% 22.6% - - -

Electric Power Operated Pumps 2.5% 2.2% 2.1% 2.2% 2.3% 1.8% - - -

Hand Washing Equipment 5.8% 6.0% 5.9% 6.2% 5.6% 5.7% - - -

Other 5.3% 5.0% 5.1% 5.0% 6.0% 5.8% - - -

Sales (Composition) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - - -

Sales by Category of Products Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act 　

　 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YoY

(Million Yen) 03/2025 03/2025 03/2025 03/2025 03/2026 03/2026 03/2026 03/2026 Net Chg.

Suction Devices 1,533 1,619 1,776 1,466 1,613 1,629 - - +10

Infusion Pumps 536 577 627 476 537 603 - - +26

Electric Power Operated Pumps 58 46 52 60 56 33 - - (12)

Hand Washing Equipment 139 156 152 169 140 146 - - (10)

Other 127 118 143 113 149 146 - - +27

Sales 2,395 2,518 2,751 2,285 2,497 2,560 - - +41

Suction Devices +3.0% +2.1% +9.0% (1.3%) +5.2% +0.6% - - -

Infusion Pumps +5.4% +10.7% +9.9% (5.4%) +0.3% +4.5% - - -

Electric Power Operated Pumps (11.9%) (28.9%) (25.3%) (0.0%) (3.4%) (27.4%) - - -

Hand Washing Equipment (12.5%) (9.9%) (5.5%) (8.0%) +0.5% (6.5%) - - -

Other (7.8%) +2.9% (4.4%) +3.6% +17.2% +23.5% - - -

Sales (YoY) +1.4% +2.3% +6.6% (2.5%) +4.3% +1.7% - - -

Suction Devices 64.0% 64.3% 64.6% 64.2% 64.6% 63.7% - - -

Infusion Pumps 22.4% 22.9% 22.8% 20.8% 21.5% 23.6% - - -

Electric Power Operated Pumps 2.5% 1.9% 1.9% 2.6% 2.3% 1.3% - - -

Hand Washing Equipment 5.8% 6.2% 5.5% 7.4% 5.6% 5.7% - - -

Other 5.3% 4.7% 5.2% 5.0% 6.0% 5.7% - - -

Sales (Composition) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% - - -

Source: Company Data, WRJ Calculation

Cash Flow Statement Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act 　

 Q1 Q1 to Q2 Q1 to Q3 Q1 to Q4 Q1 Q1 to Q2 Q1 to Q3 Q1 to Q4 YoY

(Million Yen) 03/2025 03/2025 03/2025 03/2025 03/2026 03/2026 03/2026 03/2026 Net Chg.

Operating Cash Flow - 473 - 1,120 - 213 - - (260)

Investing Cash Flow - (76) - (168) - (147) - - (71)

Operating Cash Flow and Investing Cash Flow - 397 - 952 - 65 - - (331)

Financing Cash Flow - 20 - (696) - (749) - - (770)

Source: Company Data, WRJ Calculation
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Balance Sheet (Quarterly) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Disclaimer 

Information here is a summary of "IR Information" of the Company, compiled by Walden Research Japan, 

from a neutral and professional standing point, in the form of a report. "IR Information" of the Company 

comprises a) contents of our interview with the Company, b) contents of presentations for institutional 

investors, c) contents of timely disclosed information and d) contents of the homepage, etc. 

 

Company name: Walden Research Japan Incorporated 

Head office: Level 4 Ginza Ishii Building, 6-14-8 Ginza Chuo-ku Tokyo 104-0061, JAPAN 

URL: https://walden.co.jp/ 

E-mail: info@walden.co.jp 

Tel: 81-(0)3-3553-3769 

Copyright 2025 Walden Research Japan Incorporated 

 

Balance Sheet Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act Par.Act 　

 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 YoY

(Million Yen) 03/2025 03/2025 03/2025 03/2025 03/2026 03/2026 03/2026 03/2026 Net Chg.

Cash and Deposit 2,637 3,156 2,973 2,995 2,498 2,311 - - (844)

Accounts Receivables 2,465 2,501 2,778 2,471 2,506 2,559 - - +58

Inventory 1,463 1,381 1,267 1,430 1,545 1,556 - - +174

Other 104 112 147 87 117 111 - - (1)

Current Assets 6,671 7,152 7,167 6,985 6,667 6,538 - - (613)

Tangible Assets 3,961 3,948 3,941 3,931 4,006 4,018 - - +69

Intangible Assets 13 13 12 12 12 11 - - (1)

Investments and Other Assets 275 274 274 251 251 259 - - (14)

Fixed Assets 4,250 4,236 4,228 4,196 4,269 4,289 - - +53

Total Assets 10,922 11,388 11,395 11,181 10,936 10,828 - - (560)

Accounts Payables 1,073 1,040 1,077 1,026 1,217 1,044 - - +4

Short-Term Debt 1,280 920 920 720 620 620 - - (300)

Current Portion of Long-Term Debt 359 489 489 480 450 420 - - (69)

Other 683 579 584 603 566 458 - - (121)

Current Liabilities 3,397 3,030 3,071 2,829 2,854 2,542 - - (487)

Long-Term Debt 538 1,053 930 818 725 633 - - (420)

Other 19 18 17 16 27 26 - - +7

Fixed Liabilities 557 1,071 948 835 753 659 - - (412)

Total Liabilities 3,954 4,102 4,019 3,665 3,607 3,202 - - (899)

Shareholders' Equity 6,935 7,254 7,344 7,484 7,297 7,594 - - +339

Other 32 31 31 31 31 31 - - (0)

Net Assets 6,967 7,286 7,376 7,515 7,329 7,625 - - +339

Total Liabilities & Net Assets 10,922 11,388 11,395 11,181 10,936 10,828 - - (560)

Equity Capital 6,935 7,254 7,344 7,484 7,297 7,594 - - +340

Interest-Bearing Debt 2,178 2,463 2,340 2,018 1,795 1,673 - - (789)

Net Debt (458) (693) (633) (977) (702) (638) - - +54

Equity Ratio 63.5% 63.7% 64.4% 66.9% 66.7% 70.1% - - -

Net Debt-to-Equity Ratio (6.6%) (9.6%) (8.6%) (13.1%) (9.6%) (8.4%) - - -

ROE (12 months) 15.4% 15.1% 14.9% 15.2% 14.4% 13.5% - - -

ROA (12 months) 13.7% 13.6% 13.5% 13.6% 12.8% 12.1% - - -

Days for Inventory Turnover 96 86 72 92 91 91 - - -

Quick Ratio 150% 187% 187% 193% 175% 192% - - -

Current Ratio 196% 236% 233% 247% 234% 257% - - -

Source: Company Data, WRJ Calculation

https://walden.co.jp/
mailto:info@walden.co.jp
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